1	EXHIBIT 1		
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2018-		
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA SUNSETTING THE COMUNITTY POLICE ADVISORY COMMITTEE, MARINE ADVISORY COMMITTEE, AD HOC CEMETERY COMMITTEE AND THE PARKING COMMITTEE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.		
12	WHEREAS, the City of Hallandale Beach had established nineteen (19) Advisory		
13	Boards or Committees pursuant to the Administrative Policies in effect at the time of their		
14	creation; and		
15			
16	WHEREAS, the City Commission reviewed all City advisory boards and		
17	committees during City Commission Workshop meetings on February 13, 2017, March		
18	13, 2017 and April 17, 2017; and		
19			
20	WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Commission have determined that it is in the best		
21	interest of the City and its residents to sunset the Community Police Advisory Committee		
22	the Marine Advisory Committee and the Parking Committee.		
23			
24	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND THE CITY		
25	COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA:		
26			
27	SECTION 1. The Mayor and City Commission hereby sunset the Community		
28	Police Advisory Committee, the Marine Advisory Committee, Ad Hoc Cemetery		
29 30	Committee and the Parking Committee.		
31	SECTION 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon		
32	its passage and adoption.		
33	ns passage and adoption.		
34	APPROVED AND ADOPTED this day of, 2018.		
35			
36			
37			

38		
39		
40		
41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48	SPONSORED BY: CITY ADMINISTRATION ATTEST:	KEITH S. LONDON MAYOR
49	JENORGEN GUILLEN	
50 51	INTERIM CITY CLERK	
52	APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY	
53	AND FORM	
54		
55 56		
57	JENNIFER MERINO	
58	CITY ATTORNEY	
59		